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ARTICLES. 

Other grains 
Flour (wheat) 
Oatmeal 
Hay 
Malt 
Potatoes 
Other agricultural products 
Agricultural implements 
Books, pamphlets, maps, &c 
Carriages, carts, waggons, &c 
Extract hemlock bark 
Furs 
Iron and steel, and manufactures of 
Sole and upper leather. 
Manufactures of leather 
Musical instruments 
Oil cake 
Ships sold to other countries. 
Household furniture 
Other manufactures of wood., 
Other manufactured articles.. 
Dried fruits 
Other miscellaneous articles 
Estimated amount short returned at Inland 

ports 

Total 

VALUE OF EXPORTS. 

1887. 

97,830 
2,322,144 
189,222 
743,396 
146,012 
439,206 
493,357 
48,060 

118,884 
18,540 

136,077 
14,992 
347,425 
440,616 
141,135 
207,339 
86,973 

143,772 
243,894 
329,318 
802,947 
10,950 

633,411 

2,996,889 

80,960,909 

12,880 
1,580,019 

53,525 
903,329 
154,145 

1,050,495 
471,174 
155,219 
71,186 
17,690 

158,403 
411,314 
423,488 
299,558 
156,758 
271,424 
75,374 

289,969 
187,398 
465,302 

1,177,599 
10,564 

763,313 

3,084,322 

81,382,072 

1889. 

40,485 
646,068 
187,876 
934,082 
105,870 
287,763 
494,541 
321,341 
49,514 
27,252 
159,039 
8,396 

296,719 
668,258 
149,117 
316,568 
63,102 

266,817 
192,950 
504,008 

1,411,868 
10 

783,642 

3,070,652 

80,272,456 

262. Although out of the 72 articles enumerated in the fore- increase 
going table there was an increase in 33, yet there was a total ^astui 
decrease of $109,616, brought about principally by decreases ™£j"J 
in exports of lobsters, salmon, horses, butter, meats of all 
kinds, wheat and wheat flour, potatoes, furs and dried fruits. 

The largest increases were in exports of coal, lumber, square 
timber, cattle, green fruits, agricultural implements and leather. 
Special tables with reference to the exports of agricultural 
produce will be found in the subsequent chapter on agricul­
ture. 

263. The following table gives the value of exports, the Value of 
produce of Canada, in each class, during the last five years, |£e>£' 


