TRADE AND COMMERCE.

Articles.	VALUE OF EXPORTS.		
	1887.	1888.	1889.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	\$	\$
Other grains	97,830	12,880	40,485
Flour (wheat).	2,322,144	1,580,019	646,068
Datmeal	189,222	53,525	187,876
Тау	743,396	903, 329	934.082
Malt	146,012	154,145	105,870
Potatoes	439,206	1,050,495	287,763
Other agricultural products	493,357	471,174	494,541
Agricultural implements	48,060	155,219	321,341
Books, pamphlets, maps, &c	118,884	71, 186	49,514
Carriages, carts, waggons, &c	18,540	17,690	27,252
Extract hemlock bark	136,077	158,403	159,039
Furs	14,992	411,314	8,396
fron and steel, and manufactures of	347,425	423,488	296,719
Sole and upper leather	440,616	299,558	668,258
Manufactures of leather	141,135	156,758	149,117
Musical instruments	207,339	271,424	316,568
Dil cake	86,973	75,374	63,102
ships sold to other countries	143,772	289,969	266,817
Household furniture	243,894	187,398	192,950
Other manufactures of wood.	329,318	465,302	504,008
Other manufactured articles	802,947	1,177,599	1,411,868
Dried fruits	10,950	10,564	10
ther miscellaneous articles	633,411	763,313	783,642
Istimated amount short returned at Inland	<i>,</i>	0	
ports	2,996,889	3,084,322	3,070,652
Total	80,960,909	81,382,072	80,272,450

VALUE OF THE PRINCIPAL EXPORTS, &c.-Concluded.

262. Although out of the 72 articles enumerated in the fore- Increase going table there was an increase in 33, yet there was a total and dedecrease of \$109,616, brought about principally by decreases various articles. in exports of lobsters, salmon, horses, butter, meats of all kinds, wheat and wheat flour, potatoes, furs and dried fruits. The largest increases were in exports of coal, lumber, square timber, cattle, green fruits, agricultural implements and leather. Special tables with reference to the exports of agricultural produce will be found in the subsequent chapter on agriculture.

263. The following table gives the value of exports, the Value of produce of Canada, in each class, during the last five years, the pro-